FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office  PATENTS ONLY					
Tab tsettings: t t t t	t t t				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
William B. Bedwell, Nigel P. Hacker, Roger Y. Leung,	Name: Honeywell International Inc.				
Nancy Iwamoto, Jan Nedbal, Songyaun Xie, Lorenza Morro, Shyama P. Mukherjee	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes Ves					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: .07962				
Execution Date: March 2, May 8, 14, & 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN	: 10/078,919 Attorney Docket: H0003420CIP2				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
<u></u>					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes _✓ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      National Decument.	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Melanie L. Brown	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Melanie L. Brown     Internal Address: Honeywell International	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Melanie L. Brown     Internal Address: Honeywell International      Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge Road  City: Colonial Heights State: VA Zip: 23834	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Melanie L. Brown  Internal Address: Honeywell International  Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge Road  City: Colonial Heights State: VA Zip: 23834  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Melanie L. Brown  Internal Address: Honeywell International  Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge Road  City: Colonial Heights State: VA Zip: 23834  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Melanie L. Brown  Internal Address: Honeywell International  Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge Road  City: Colonial Heights State: VA Zip: 23834  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intrue copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0889** 

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0003420CIP2

WHEREAS,

WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, 201 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 632, San Jose, CA 95112; NIGEL P. HACKER, 991 Licoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301; ROGER Y. LEUNG, 1351 Rimrock Drive, San Jose, CA 95120; NANCY IWAMOTO, 1244 Ramona Street, Ramona, CA 92065; JAN NEDBAL, 1061 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129; SONGYUAN XIE, 7326 Carter Avenue, Newark, CA 94560; LORENZA MORO, 408 Grant Avenue, #411, Palo Alto, CA 94306; SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE, 2470 Pinto Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

**ORGANOSILOXANES** 

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the Day of Musy	_ ,	2002
WILLIAM B. BEDWELL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of	_ ,	2002
NIGEL(P.)HACKER  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	- <b>'</b>	2002
ROGER M. IZUNG		

C-182 (6/87)

STA	ATE OF	CA	·	_ )		
CO	UNTY OF	Santa	Plana	) ss.: _ )		
		On this	14 5 day of	May.	2002 before m	e personally appeared
to n	ne known an	nd known to me	to be the individu	al <u>who</u> describe	ed in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument,
and	_X_ he	X_ acknowl	ledged to me that	he kexec	uted the same.	
[SE	ALI	CAROL CHAPI	ELAINE	Casoft	hap Clefa	Notary Public
	ī P	Comm. # 135 NOTARY PUBLIC - C Santa Ciwa C	ALIFORNIA VI	My commission expire	s April 22	Notary Public 2 nd 2006
STA	AT.	My Comm. Expires A	prii 22, 2006	_)		
CO	UNTY OF	Sante	Para-	) ss.: )		
		On this	14 day o	May.	before m	e personally appeared
to n	ne known ar	nd known to me	to be the individu	al who describe	ed in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument,
and	he	acknow	ledged to me that	he 🗶 exec		
[SE	AL]	CAROL C	HAPDELAINE	(and	hopdel and	Notary Public
	<u></u>	COMM. NOTARY PUB Santa C	# 1302/02 LIC-CALIFORNIA 0	My commission expire	s. April 3	2 nd 2006
ST	ATE O	My Comm. Ext	pires April 22, 2006	_)		
CO	UNTY OF	Santa	Marca	) ss.:		
	ONTT OF	//		f May,	2002 before m	ne personally appeared
		<u> </u>		,		
to 1			to be the individu	<del></del>		the foregoing instrument,
and	he <u>/</u> he	<u>火</u> acknow	ledged to me that	he X exec	cuted the same.	
[SF	AL	CAROL CHA	PDELAINE	( asof (	hapdelain	Notary Public
	v (	CAROL CHAI Comm. # 13 NOTARY PUBLIC- Santa Clara My Comm. Expires	CALIFORNIA ()	My commission expire	es: April 20	2nd 2006 Notary Public
	1	My Comm. Expires	April 12, 2006			
ļ	EUN	BA EBA EBA EBA EBA EBA EBA EBA EBA EBA E	F 1	<u> </u>	2	. 4
	IL, Y. I	ERC EN	NO.	Ž	OCIE	1 Inc.
⊭∥	WE ER	AN ENZ	) <u>I</u>	<u> </u>	3420	own iona ge R
E E	BEI	O, J.	SN/		00	. Br ernat s Ed tts, V
Assignment	1B.	10T IE, I A P	N H	RG ∕	유	nie I I Into Tood eigh
As	, TAN	VAN N X	= -	o 	<u> </u>	Melanie L. Brown Ioneywell International In 15801 Woods Edge Road olonial Heights, VA 2383
	WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, P. HACKER, ROGER Y. I	Y IV ADA	¥	2 0	<u>@</u>	Melanie L. Brown Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834
	WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, NIGEL P. HACKER, ROGER Y. I	NANCY IWAMOTO, JAN NEDBAL, SONGYUAN XIE, LORENZA MORO and SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE	NE.	INVENTION: ORGANSILOXANES	Honeywell File: H0003420CIP2	
	ESIN.	SOS	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	2	- Po	

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0003420CIP2

WHEREAS,

WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, 201 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 632, San Jose, CA 95112; NIGEL P. HACKER, 991 Licoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301; ROGER Y. LEUNG, 1351 Rimrock Drive, San Jose, CA 95120; NANCY IWAMOTO, 1244 Ramona Street, Ramona, CA 92065; JAN NEDBAL, 1061 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129; SONGYUAN XIE, 7326 Carter Avenue, Newark, CA 94560; LORENZA MORO, 408 Grant Avenue, #411, Palo Alto, CA 94306; SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE, 2470 Pinto Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# **ORGANOSILOXANES**

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Thing Day of May .	2002
NANCY WAMOTO  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of May	2002
JAN NEDBAL  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th Day of May,  Sons Lee,	2002
SONGYUAN XIE	

C-182 (6/87)

STATE OF	CA		)		
COUNTY OF	Santacl	laka	) ss.: 		
	On this 8	day of	May.	_2002 before m	e personally appeared
	NANCY	IWAM			
to me known a	nd known to me to b	e the individual	·		he foregoing instrument,
and had be	PAVNEET SI	GH hat	the she execut		
[SEAL	Commission # 1:	318493 💂 alifomia 🕺	<u> Vaione</u>	et singh	Notary Public
	Santa Clara C My Comm. Expires A	ounty ug 20, 2005	My commission expires:	Auggoth -	200 <u>5</u>
STATE OF	CA		)	O	
	Castra	0000	) ss.:		
COUNTY OF		lara	. )	2002	
		8 day of NEDBAL	may.	2002 before m	e personally appeared
to me known a	nd known to me to	be the individua	1 <u>Who</u> described	in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument,
and hat he	acknowled	ged to me that	he x execu	ted the same.	
[SEAL]	Commission	T SINGH n#1318493	- Parene	et, Singh	Notary Public
I Week	Santa Cla	ic - California 💆 ara County 🛛 🜠	My commission expires	Aug 20 20	o S Notary Public
STATE OF	My Cogan, Expl	res Aug 20, 2006	)	0	
-	Sa to 1	71	) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	sanne (	Mara	.) .com.	2002 hafara	an managed live appropried
	On this	day of	- 11 lay ,	2002 before m	ne personally appeared
to me known a	nd known to me to	be the individua	d who described	in and who executed t	the foregoing instrument,
and that he	acknowled	ged to me that	he X execu	ted the same.	
[SEAL]	CAROL CH	APDELAINE	Carof	hadlefains	N-4 D.11:-
	Comm. #1	1352762	My commission expires	: April 22	Notary Public
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		C-CALIFORNIA VI			
<b>1 2</b>	AL, RO	2	0	<b>.</b>	
, T	MO MO TEE	AL AL		ZE.	ad 834
■ EEI →	ZA A	NO S	<u> </u>	200	vn Rog 23
t N S E		TA )		34	Melanie L. Brown sywell Internationa 101 Woods Edge R nial Heights, VA 2
Assignment ASSIGNMENT AND	O, J			000	L. Etern tern ds E hts,
	A P	TO VIEW	9	Ĭ	nie 1 In: 7000 Feig
ASS	AN A	ה <u>י</u>	<b>5</b>	<u>ie</u>	Aela wel 1 W
Assignment WILLIAM B. BEDWELL,	MA AM	VEL	Ë	<u> </u>	Melanie L. Brown Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834
	NCY IWAMOTO, JAN NEDBANGYUAN XIE, LORENZA MOI and SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE	E		)	∺ –ೆ
WILLIAM B. BEDWELL,	NANCY IWAMOTO, JAN NEDBAL, SONGYUAN XIE, LORENZA MORO and SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC	INVENTION: ORGANSILOAANES	Honeywell File: H0003420CIP2	
	i e s	I	Z	Ĭ	



Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0003420CIP2

WHEREAS,

WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, 201 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 632, San Jose, CA 95112; NIGEL P. HACKER, 991 Licoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301; ROGER Y. LEUNG, 1351 Rimrock Drive, San Jose, CA 95120; NANCY IWAMOTO, 1244 Ramona Street, Ramona, CA 92065; JAN NEDBAL, 1061 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129; SONGYUAN XIE, 7326 Carter Avenue, Newark, CA 94560, LORENZA MORO, 408 Grant Avenue, #411, Palo Alto, CA 94306; SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE, 2470 Pinto Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# **ORGANOSILOXANES**

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 mol Day of Monday	,	2002
Jermy Mar		
LORENZA MORO		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of	,	2002
SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of	,	2002
<del></del>	,	

C-182 (6/87)

STAT	TE OF	CA.		_	)   SS.:			
COU	NTY OF	Sark On this	Clara day o	_ >	Alami	2002	before me pers	sonally appeared
	LOR	ENZA-	Moro					
			o be the individ					egoing instrument,
			edged to me tha		he execut		ē. <b>−</b>	
[SEA	L]	SA COM	L K. SHETH M. # 1188397 JBLIC - CALIFORNIA		Babul K.  My commission expires:	5heer 6/27	2002	Notary Public
STA	TE Communication	My Comm.	ATEO COUNTY Exp. June 27 2002 เมษายนเทยเทย	= \	)			
	_				) ss.:			
COU	NTY OF _	On this	day	of	) ,	2002	_ before me per	sonally appeared
						Lin and who	avecuted the fo	regoing instrument
to m	e known and l	known to me	to be the individ	10121	described	ted the sam	e.	logoliig instrument,
		acknown	edged to me di	·· –	110 0.000	,	•	
[SEA	AL)			-				Notary Public
					My commission expires	<u> </u>		
STA	TE OF _				) ) ss.:			
COU	INTY OF				)			
	_	On this	day	of		2002	_ before me per	rsonally appeared
to m	e known and	known to me	to be the indivi	dual	described	d in and wh	o executed the fo	oregoing instrument,
					he execu			
[SE				_				N . D . L .
					My commission expires	s:		Notary Public
Assignment	WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, NIGEL P. HACKER, ROGER Y. LEUNG,	SONGYUAN XIE, LORENZA MORO, and SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: ORGANSILOXANES		Honeywell File: H0003420CIP2		Melanie L. Brown Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834
	WII NIGEL P. H	SONGYU and SH	HONEYW	INVENTIO		Honeywell		Hor 15 Colk

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0003420CIP2

WHEREAS,

WILLIAM B. BEDWELL, 201 S. 4th Street, Apt. 632, San Jose, CA 95112; NIGEL P. HACKER, 991 Licoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301; ROGER Y. LEUNG, 1351 Rimrock Drive, San Jose, CA 95120; NANCY IWAMOTO, 1244 Ramona Street, Ramona, CA 92065; JAN NEDBAL, 1061 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129; SONGYUAN XIE, 7326 Carter Avenue, Newark, CA 94560; LORENZA MORO, 408 Grant Avenue, #411, Palo Alto, CA 94306; SHYAMA P. MUKHERJEE, 2470 Pinto Court, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ORGANOSILOXANES

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	Day of ,	2002
I.ORENZA MORO IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	oth Day of May	2002
SHOAMA P. MUKHEI IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	RJEE Day of,	_2002

PATENT

REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0896

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )
On this day of	, 2002 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that _	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	Notary Public
<u> </u>	My commission expires:
STATE OF California	) ) ss.:
COUNTY OF	)
On this <u>20th</u> day of Shupma Prosad Runkherjee	May, 2002 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual	
and V acknowledged to me the SEN L. VILLAFUERTE	he <u>×</u> executed the same.
SEAL]  Commission # 1323717  Notary Public - California  Alameda County  My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 200	
STATE OF	
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF	)
On this day of	,, before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

**Assignment** 

WILLIAM B. BEDWELL,
CONGER P. HACKER, ROGER Y. LEUNG,
CONGYVAN XIE, LORENZA MORO,
CONGYVAN XIE, LORENZA MORO,
CONGYVANA P. MUKHERJEE
CONGYVANA P. MUKHERJEE
CONGYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

INVENTION: ORGANSILOXANES

Honeywell File: H0003420CIP2

HONEYMELL: Brown

Melanie L. Brown

Honeywell International Inc.

15801 Woods Edge Road

Colonial Heights, VA 23834